

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1072 OF 2022

TATHAGAT BHAGWAN HARNE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. S.A. Nagarsoge
AGP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. S.B. Yawalkar
Advocate for Respondents No. 2 & 3 : Ms. Yogita Thorat Kshirsagar

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
S.G. DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 20TH JANUARY, 2022

PER COURT :

The petitioner is challenging the appointment of respondent No. 6 as Sevak.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 17.03.2022. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent No. 1. Ms. Kshirsagar, learned Counsel waives notice for respondents No. 2 and 3.

(S.G. DIGE, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)