

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

- [97 PIL/111/2021](#)
- [98 PIL/3/2022](#)
- [99 WP/13487/2018](#)
- [100 WP/13847/2021](#)
- [101 WP/23/2022](#)
- [102 WP/112/2022](#)
- [103 WP/226/2022](#)
- [104 WP/229/2022](#)
- [105 WP/246/2022](#)
- [106 WP/265/2022](#)
- [107 WP/271/2022](#)
- [108 WP/276/2022](#)
- [109 WP/433/2022](#)
- [110 WP/512/2022](#)
- [111 WP/639/2022](#)
- [112 WP/647/2022](#)
- [113 WP/653/2022](#)
- [114 WP/667/2022](#)
- [115 WP/700/2022](#)
- [116 WP/705/2022](#)
- [117 WP/1061/2022](#)
- [118 WP/1065/2022](#)
- [119 WP/1072/2022](#)
- [120 WP/1073/2022](#)
- [121 WP/1076/2022](#)
- [122 WP/1080/2022](#)
- [123 WP/1086/2022](#)
- [124 WP/1110/2022](#)
- [125 WP/1168/2022](#)
- [126 WP/1187/2022](#)
- [127 WP/1235/2022](#)
- [128 WP/1320/2022](#)
- [129 WP/1321/2022](#)
- [130 WP/1322/2022](#)
- [131 WP/1323/2022](#)
- [132 WP/1324/2022](#)
- [133 WP/1348/2022](#)
- [134 WP/1408/2022](#)

[135 WP/1894/2022](#)  
[136 WP/2074/2022](#)  
[137 WP/2303/2022](#)  
[138 WP/2323/2022](#)  
[139 WP/2722/2022](#)  
[140 WP/2846/2022](#)  
[141 WP/5438/2022](#)  
[142 WP/5439/2022](#)  
[143 WP/5622/2022](#)  
[144 WP/6281/2022](#)  
[145 WP/6411/2022](#)

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE  
&  
ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.**

**DATE :- 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2022**

**Per Court :-**

1. These matters were called out at 07:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, these matters are not being taken up today.
2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed on or before 21.09.2022, failing which, the concerned matter shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 22.09.2022.
3. The affidavit in reply/ rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before 22.09.2022.
4. Subject to compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any granted earlier, would continue.

\*3\*

common order

5. Subject to above, list these matters on 06.10.2022 in the Due Admissions Category.

*kps* (ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)