

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

966 WRIT PETITION NO.8586 OF 2021

DNYANESHWAR SOMNATH THAKUR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.
DATED : 11 JULY 2023**

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the date mentioned against them.

966 WRIT PETITION NO.8586 OF 2021 970 WRIT PETITION NO.14123 OF 2021 971 WRIT PETITION NO.14151 OF 2021	31.07.2023 in urgent category
972 WRIT PETITION NO.683 OF 2022 973 WRIT PETITION NO.1072 OF 2022 974 WRIT PETITION NO.2039 OF 2022	01.08.2023 in urgent category
975 WRIT PETITION NO.3238 OF 2022 976 WRIT PETITION NO.3875 OF 2022 977 WRIT PETITION NO.5423 OF 2022	02.08.2023 in urgent category
980 WRIT PETITION NO.8899 OF 2022 981 WRIT PETITION NO.10763 OF 2022 982 WRIT PETITION NO.11718 OF 2022	03.08.2023 in urgent category

983 WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2023 984 WRIT PETITION NO.2222 OF 2023 985 WRIT PETITION NO.2528 OF 2023	04.08.2023 in urgent category
986 WRIT PETITION NO.2637 OF 2023 987 WRIT PETITION NO.6257 OF 2023	07.08.2023 in urgent category
988 WRIT PETITION NO.5893 OF 2017 WITH CP/770/2017 IN WP/5893/2017 989 WRIT PETITION NO.6786 OF 2022 990 WRIT PETITION NO.7625 OF 2022 991 WRIT PETITION NO.1933 OF 2023 992 WRIT PETITION NO.3907 OF 2023 993 WRIT PETITION NO.4189 OF 2023	22.08.2023 in urgent category
995 WRIT PETITION NO.5782 OF 2023 996 WRIT PETITION NO.6233 OF 2023 997 WRIT PETITION NO.6236 OF 2023	23.08.2023 in urgent category
1000 WRIT PETITION NO.6265 OF 2023 1001 WRIT PETITION NO.7008 OF 2023 1002 WRIT PETITION NO.7083 OF 2023	24.08.2023 in urgent category

2. The ad-interim relief, if granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

SPC/-