



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1072 OF 2022

TATHAGAT BHAGWAN HARNE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sahebrao A. Nagarsoge
AGP for Respondent No.1 : Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar
...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE &
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATE : 19-03-2025

PER COURT:-

1. None present for the contesting respondents.
2. Stand over to 23.04.2025.

**[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE**

**[S. G. MEHARE]
JUDGE**