



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

194 WRIT PETITION NO. 1072 OF 2022

TATHAGAT BHAGWAN HARNE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
AGP for Respondents/State : Ms.R.P.Gaur
...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 08.09.2025.

PER COURT :

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 17.11.2025.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(R. G. AVACHAT)
JUDGE