



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**937 WRIT PETITION NO. 1072 OF 2022**

TATHAGAT BHAGWAN HARNE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Nagarsoge S.A.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. N.D. Batule  
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Adv. Megha Y. Mali h/f Mrs. Yogita S.  
Thorat  
Advocate for Respondent nos.4 and 6 : Mr.Vishal V. Ghansawale h/f  
Mr.Thorat M.V.

...  
**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

**ORDER :**

- . Adjournment is sought by respondent nos.4 and 6 on the ground that file is missing.
2. Respondent nos.4 and 5 are directed to produce the record of selection process on the next date.
3. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)